
 

 

     
  
 
September 12, 2025 
 
To:   OPRA Multicast Subscribers  
 

Subject:   2026 OPRA Testing Blackout Dates 
 
       
What you need to know 
 
To assist OPRA Subscribers with 2026 testing planning, SIAC is providing a listing of Saturday dates 
in 2026 where testing will not be available (unless otherwise specified), as follows: 
 
Testing Blackout Dates 
 

• Saturday, January 17 

• Saturday, February 14 

• Saturday, March 14 

• Saturday, April 4 

• Saturday, May 23 

• Saturday, June 20 

• Saturday, July 4 

• Saturday, August 1 

• Saturday, September 5 

• Saturday, September 26 (SIFMA BCP-DR Pre-Test #1) - tentative 

• Saturday, October 3 (SIFMA BCP-DR Pre-Test #2) and 24 (SIFMA BCP-DR Test) - tentative 

• Saturday, November 28 

• Saturday, December 19 and 26 
 
Testing Inquiries 

• NMS Product Management Support Email: CTA-OPRA-Support@siac.com  

• NMS Product Management Support Line: 212-656-8177, Option 2 (Monday through Friday, 
8:00AM-5:00PM ET) 

 
OPRA Notifications 
 
To automatically receive these notifications and OPRA system alerts, you are required to subscribe 
at: https://www.opraplan.com/ 
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